

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1889	95	Version:	0	Name:	Agreement with Siemens Ir	idustry, Inc.
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	withdrawn	
File created:	7/23	8/2015			In control:	County Legislature	
On agenda:	7/27	/2015			Final action:	7/27/2015	
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to execute an Agreement with Siemens Industry, Inc., for a feasibility study related to energy and operational savings of improvements to certain County properties for use by the Facilities Management Division of the Public Works Department, at no cost to the County.						
Sponsors:	Greg Grounds						
Indexes:	AGREEMENT, FACILITIES MANAGEMENT, FINANCE & PURCHASING DEPARTMENT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 18895bu.pdf, 2. 18895wd						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
7/27/2015	0	County Le	egislature		wit	hdrawn	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to execute an Agreement with Siemens Industry, Inc., for a feasibility study related to energy and operational savings of improvements to certain County properties for use by the Facilities Management Division of the Public Works Department, at no cost to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 18895, July 27, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Greg Grounds, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Facilities Management Division of the Public Works Department desires to enter into

an agreement with Siemens Industry, Inc., to determine the feasibility and costs of energy and

operational savings of improvements to certain County-owned buildings, at no cost to the County;

and,

WHEREAS, the attached Agreement with Siemens Industry, Inc., is a suitable mechanism by which

to implement the mutual agreements of the parties; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of this agreement is in the best interests of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Agreement with Siemens Industry, Inc.

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18895 of July 27, 2015, was duly passed on ______, 2015 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _____

Nays _____

Abstaining _____

Absent _____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature